The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Executive Office of Health and Human Services
Department of Public Health
Radiation Control Program
90 Washington Street, Dorchester, MA 02121
(617) 427-2944 (617) 427-2925 - Fax
MITT ROMNEY
GOVERNOR

40 North Ave.
Burlington, MA 01803
SEALED SOURCE MODEL DESIGNATION: AEA Technology Model 86520
ISOTOPE: MAXIMUM ACTIVITY:
Iridium-i 92
Depleted Uranium Shielding
240 curies (8.88 TBq)
42 pounds (19 kilograms)
LEAK TEST FREOUENCY: 6 Months
PRINCIPAL USE: (A) Industrial Radiography
CUSTOM DEVICE: YES NO X
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED SOURCES AND DEVICES
SAFETY EVALUATION OF DEVICE
(AMENDED IN ITS ENTIRETY)
NO: MA-1059-D-118-S DATE: September 17,2003 PAGE 2 OF 11
DEVICE TYPE: Radiography Exposure Device
DESCRIPTION:
The Model 865 is designed for use as a radiographic exposure device, storage container, and